additionally distribute 178 Women clothes to 
the above selected IDP camps within 
Makurdi, Benue state.
The Mother's Day focused on sensitization 
and awareness creation on Breast Cancer 
and distribution of NFIs (clothes, shoes and 
hand bags) to four selected camps within 
Makurdi
Three hundred and eleven (311) women 
were reached out at the various IDP camps 
with NFIs in Makurdi.

THWORLD MENTAL HEALTH DAY - 10  OCTOBER, 
2020
One (1) out of every four (4) people suffer 
mental illness and in every moment, one (1) 
out of ten (10) is working through mental